Date and time of publication on KAP: 22.04.2025 18:26:13
https://www.kap.org.tr/en/Bildirim/1428808

5 e,
Yoo
®, AN\
otegay
q® Ty

I('A'P KAMUYU AYDINLATMA PLATFORMU
N

AMUYU A

AKFEN INSAAT TURIZM VE TiCARET A.S.
Notification Regarding Share Buy-Back

( MERKEZi KAYIT
$)) ISTANBUL



Notification Regarding Share Buy-Back

Summary Info 22.04.2025 Tarihli Pay Geri Alim islemleri Hk.
Update Notification Flag Yes
Correction Notification Flag No
Postponed Notification Flag No

Company Performs the Buy-Back  AKFEN INSAAT TURIZM VE TICARET AS.
Company Subject to Buy-Back AKFEN INSAAT TURIZM VE TICARET A.S.

Type of Buy-BaCk Within The Frame Of Buy-Back Program
Board Decision Date 24.03.2025
If Any, Duration Of Buy-Back o _ o
24.03.2025 tarihli yonetim kurulu kararini takip eden azami 1 yil siireyle uygulanacaktir.
Program
Maximum Amount Of Shares To Be 000,000
Acquired (Nominal TL) o
Total Amount Of The Fund Set
150.000.000

Aside For Acqusition

Scheduled Period Of Buy-Back

Code of Share Subject to Buy-back | Starting Date Of Period | Ending Date Of Period | Nominal Value (TRY) | Ratio To Capital (%) |

B Grubu, AKFIS, TREAKFI00018 | 24032025 | 23032026 | 6.000.000 | 0,94253 |

Details of Buy-Back

Code of Share Transaction Nominal Value of Shares Ratio To | Transaction Price| Nominal Value Of Shares Previously Buy-Backed Asspc:i\ilzialteegde\sl\’liltflf?r%ese
Subject to Buy-back Date Subject to Transaction (TRY) | Capital (%) (TRY / Unit) Within The Frame Of The Program (TRY) shares
atakroots || 2032025 Lo47 0,00016 19,54 0 )
BT??rElj\l?(UI;IQOKOF]I_SB, 28.03.2025 2.255 0,00035 19,55 1.047 _
ReAkFioo0ts || 28032025 1190 0,00019 19,56 3302 .
reatooons_| 28032025 2157 oo | 1957 s .
BT(;rELjATF’lgngllss’ 28.03.2025 3442 0,00054 19,58 6.649 .
atakrooots || 28032025 9.056 0,00142 19,59 10.091 .
BT(;"EUATI;ISOK(;:E’ 28.03.2025 19.764 0,0031 19,6 19.147 _
BTirEibK”glgng';' 28.03.2025 3336 0,00052 19,61 38.911 .
atakroots || 28032025 1137 0,00018 19,62 42247 .




B Grubu, AKFIS, || 28.03.2025 6.352 0,001 19,63 43384
TREAKFI00018

BT(;:;TF’SS; '12 28.03.2025 4.464 0,0007 19,64 49.736
BTGRrEuAbKuF’Ig(})((I):Ilzy 28.03.2025 8.953 0,00141 19,65 54200
BTGRrELj\t:(ljﬁlgggllz’ 28.03.:2025 1429 0,00022 19,66 63.153
BT(;;TF’SE; '12 28.03.2025 2,606 0,00041 19,67 64.582
BTGR:Elj-\bKulglg(})((l):llssy 28.03.:2025 1474 0,00023 19,68 67.188
BTEFEIZTF’S&E '158 28.03.2025 2.491 0,00039 19,69 68.662
BTGRrElebKulglg(})(gllz 28.03.2025 3.847 0,0006 19,7 71.153
BTGRrElijKUF]gggllz 28.03.:2025 3.136 0,00059 19,81 75.000
BT(;:;TF’SS; '12 28.03.2025 12,030 0,00189 19,82 78736
BTGRrEuAbKuF’Ig(})((I):Ilzy 28.03.2025 9.234 0,00145 19,83 90.766
BT(;FELATF’SSE;’ 02.04.2025 7.661 0,0012 20,36 100.000
BT(;::’K”F’ISES E; 02.04.2025 2514 0,00039 20,38 107.661
BTGR:Elj-\bKulglg(})((l):llssy 02.04.2025 4.064 0,00064 20,4 110175
BT?(:;—\TI;I/(-)\(T;SS’ 02.04.2025 5.833 0,00092 20,42 114239
BTGRrElebKulglg(})(gllz 02.04.2025 2.886 0,00045 2044 120072
BTGR:ELJ-\bKUIQIg(})(gllssy 02.04.2025 2042 0,00032 20,46 122.958
BTE&TF’SE;Z’ 02.04.2025 3.576 0,00056 20,62 125.000
BTGRrEuAbKuF’Ig(})((I):Ilzy 02.04.2025 14.621 0,0023 20,64 128.576
BTGRrEljxt:(ljﬁlgggllz’ 02.04.2025 6.803 0,00107 20,66 143.197
BT(;;[;JF’SE; E; 04.04.2025 19.735 0,0031 19,56 150.000
BTGR:Elj-\bKulglg(})((l):llssy 04.04.2025 23 0 19,57 160.735
BTirElijﬁgggllz’ 04.04.2025 311 0,00005 19,58 160.758
BTGRrElebKulglg(})(gllz 04.04.2025 1.093 0,00017 19,59 170.069
BTGR:Elj-\bKulglg(})(gllssy 04.04.2025 1545 0,00024 19,6 171.162
BT(;:;TF’SS; '12 04.04.2025 1924 0,0003 19,61 172,707
BTGRrEuAbKuF’Ig(})((I):Ilzy 04.04.2025 369 0,00006 19,62 174631
BTGRrEljxt:(ljﬁlgggllz’ 04.04.2025 1.600 0,00025 19,65 175.000
BT(;;[;JF’SE; '12 04.04.2025 13.836 0,00217 19,66 176,600
BTGR:Elj-\bKulglg(})((l):llssy 04.04.2025 1.091 0,00017 19,67 190436
B Grubu, AKFIS, 1 () 04 2025 10.410 0,00164 19,68 191.527
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B Grubu, AKFIS, || 04.04.2025 354 0,00006 19,69 201.937
TREAKFI00018

BT(;:ZTF’IQES 53 04.04.2025 10.79 0,0017 19,7 202.291
BTGRrEuAbKuF’Ig(})((I):Ilzy 04.04.2025 6.117 0,00096 19,71 213.087
BTGRrELj\t:(ljﬁlgggllz’ 04.04.2025 3.331 0,00052 19,72 219.204
BT(;;LLTF’SE;Z’ 04.04.2025 2.465 0,00039 19,73 222,535
BTGRrElijKuF’lggglli 04.04.2025 3.311 0,00052 19,79 225.000
BTEFEIZTF’SE(E E 04.04.2025 4.768 0,00075 19,8 228311
BTGRrElebKulglg(})(gllz 04.04.2025 7.718 0,00121 19,81 233.079
BTGRrElijKUF]gggllz 04.04.2025 3.765 0,00059 19,82 240,797
BTE&TF’SE;Z’ 04.04.2025 3.771 0,00059 19,83 244.562
BTGRrEuAbKuF’Ig(})((I):Ilzy 04.04.2025 1.667 0,00026 19,84 248.333
BTGRrElj\TF’ISSg'lZ’ 11.04.2025 10.000 0,00157 2022 250.000
BT(;::;”F’ISES E 11.04.2025 10.000 0,00157 20,24 260.000
BTGR:Elj-\bKulglg(})((l):llssy 11.04.2025 20.000 0,00314 20,26 270.000
BTEFE‘ZTF’ISE(EE’ 15.04.2025 20.000 0,00314 20,18 290,000
BTGRrElebKulglg(})(gllz 15.04.2025 30.000 0,00471 20,2 310.000
BTGRrElijKuF’lgggllz 17.04.2025 9.035 0,00142 19,67 340.000
BT(;:ZTF’IQES 53 17.04.2025 105 0,00002 19,68 349.035
BTGRrEuAbKuF’Ig(})((I):Ilzy 17.04.2025 1.090 0,00017 19,69 349.140
BT(;FELATF’SSE;’ 17.04.2025 2.266 0,00036 19,7 350.230
BT(;::;”F’ISES E 17.04.2025 1.980 0,00031 19,71 352.496
BTGR:Elj-\bKulglg(})((l):llssy 17.04.2025 14.559 0,00229 19,72 354.476
BTEFE‘ZTF’ISE(EE’ 17.04.2025 20.000 0,00314 19,86 369.035
BTGRrElebKulglg(})(gllz 21.04.2025 5.000 0,00079 19,62 389.035
BTGR:ELJ-\bKUIQIg(})(gllssy 21.04.2025 10.000 0,00157 19,67 394.035
BT(;:ZTF’IQES 53 21.04.2025 10.000 0,00157 19,68 404.035
BTGRrEuAbKuF’Ig(})((I):Ilzy 21.04.2025 15.000 0,00236 19,69 414.035
BTGRrELj\t:(ljﬁlgggllz’ 21.04.2025 10.000 0,00157 19,7 429.035
BT(;::;”F’ISES E 22.04.2025 10.000 0,00157 194 439.035
BTGR:Elj-\bKulglg(})((l):llssy 22.04.2025 10.000 0,00157 19,41 449.035
B Grubu, AKFIS, 1 ) 042025 10.000 0,00157 19,42 459.035
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Additional Explanations

Yoénetim Kurulumuzun 24.03.2025 tarihli karari kapsaminda 22.04.2025 tarihinde 40.000 adet pay geri alinmis olup, geri alim
programi kapsaminda geri alinan toplam 479.035 adet payin sermayeye orani %0,0753'dir.

B Grubu, AKFIS, |22.o4.2025| 10.000 | 0,00157 | 19,43 | 469.035 | - |

Kamuoyuna ve yatinmcilarimiza saygiyla duyurulur.

We proclaim that our above disclosure is in conformity with the principles set down in "Material Events Communiqué" of Capital Markets Board,
and it fully reflects all information coming to our knowledge on the subject matter thereof, and it is in conformity with our books, records and
documents, and all reasonable efforts have been shown by our Company in order to obtain all information fully and accurately about the
subject matter thereof, and we're personally liable for the disclosures.



